

NIXA CITY COUNCIL Tentative Agenda July 10th, 2023 7:00 PM NIXA CITY HALL 715 W. MT. VERNON

This meeting will be conducted at 715 W. Mt. Vernon. Individuals may view the meeting live on our YouTube channel: <u>https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofNixa</u>

Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

Visitors (Speaker Card Required; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes): None Scheduled

Ordinances (First Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; No Council Vote Anticipated):

<u>Council Bill #2023-33</u> Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with Christian County Emergency Services and Several Other Local Jurisdictions and Amending the 2023 Annual Budget for the Purpose of Funding the Moswin Radio System Project

Ordinances (Second Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):

<u>Council Bill #2023-27</u> Amending Chapter 2 of the Nixa City Code by Repealing Section 2-150 and Adding a New Article Thereto to Establish Regulations Related to the City's Procurement Procedures and Contract Procedures

<u>Supplemental Council Bill #2023-27</u> Amending Chapter 2 of the Nixa City Code by Repealing Section 2-150 and Adding a New Article Thereto to Establish Regulations Related to the City's Procurement and Contract Procedures

Council Bill #2023-32 Amending the 2023 Annual Budget to Appropriate Funds for a Utility Billing Account Specialist 1 Position

Informational Items:

Bids in Excess of \$50,000

Mayor and Council Member Reports:

Closed Session:

The City Council is anticipated to conduct a closed session pursuant to sections 610.021(3) & (13) RSMo. in which the Council will discuss the hiring, firing, discipling, or promoting or particular employees and personal information about the employees is to be

discussed; and individually identifiable personnel records, performance rating or records pertaining to the employee are to be discussed.

This closed session, records related thereto, and any votes taken by the Council shall be closed pursuant to section 610.021, particularly sections 610.021 (3) & (13)

Adjournment

The meeting will be adjourned at the close of the closed session

Council/ Staff Liaisons

Matt Ogden/Doug Colvin-Public Works Darlene Graham/Joe Campbell-Police Aron Peterson/Matt Crouse-Park Shawn Lucas/Scott Godbey-Planning/Development Kelly Morris/Jennifer Evans-Finance & Amanda Hunsucker-Human Resources Zern Vess/Cindy Robbins-Administration & Drew Douglas-Communication